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Denis Vaillant
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Service Industries and Capital 
Projects
Geographic Regions: Africa and Middle East 
E-Mail: vaillant.denis@ic.gc.ca

Marie Sullivan
Information Officer
E-mail: sullivan.marie@ic.gc.ca

Mary Bourdon
Trade Commissioner 
Priority Sectors: Consumer Products 
Geographic Regions: United States: Dallas; Houston 
and Phoenix; Latin America and Mexico (support) 
E-Mail: bourdon.mary@ic.gc.ca

Jacques Fleury
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Bio-Industries, and Aerospace and 
Defence
Geographic Regions: Western Europe (excluding 
Greece, Italy, Portugal, Spain and Turkey)
E-Mail: fleury.jacques@ic.gc.ca

Martine Joly-Mukhopadhyay
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Information and Communications 
Technologies
E-Mail: mukhopadhyay.martine@ic.gc.ca

Michel Lamarre
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Arts and Cultural Industries 
E-Mail: lamarre.michel@ic.gc.ca

Robert Landry
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Health Industries
Geographic Regions: Southern Europe (Greece, Italy,
Portugal, Spain and Turkey) and Japan
E-Mail: landry.robert@ic.gc.ca

Aladin Legault d’Auteuil
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Forest Industries, Building Products, 
and Tourism
E-Mail : legaultd'auteuil.aladin@international.gc.ca

Claudette Lemieux
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Information and Communications 
Technologies
Geographic Regions: United States: Atlanta, Boston, 
Detroit, Miami, Minneapolis, Raleigh-Durham and 
Washington, D.C.
E-Mail: lemieux.claudette@ic.gc.ca

Manon Limoges
Trade Commissioner 
Priority Sectors: Chemicals and Plastics 
Geographic Regions: United States (Boston, Buffalo, 
Chicago, Detroit and Minneapolis)
E-Mail: limoges. manon@ic.gc.ca

Alain Robillard
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Electric Power Equipment and 
Services
Geographic Regions: United States (Anchorage, 
Buffalo, Chicago, Denver, Los Angeles, San Diego, 
San Francisco, San José and Seattle)
E-Mail: robillard.alain@ic.gc.ca

Jo-Ann Roux
Trade Commissioner 
Priority Sectors: Environmental Industries 
Geographic Regions: Central and Eastern Europe 
and Asia/Pacific (support)
E-Mail: roux.joann@ic.gc.ca

Lucie Roy
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Transportation Services, and 
Aerospace and Defence 
Geographic Regions: Asia Pacific 
E-Mail: roy.lucie@ic.gc.ca

Maria Stihovic
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Advanced Manufacturing
Technologies, Automotive and Auto Parts, and
Plastics
Geographic Region: South America and Brazil

Lisa Syposz-Ciupak
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Environmental Industries, and 
Electric Power Equipment and Services 
Geographic Region: U.S.A

Janice Vogtle
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Aerospace and Defence
Geographic Region: U.S.A.

Angie de la Cerna Koepp
Programs Financial Coordinator
Priority Sectors: Health Industries
Geographic Regions: Africa, Australia New Zealand

Lana Brown
Trade Commissioner Assistant

Lynn Fisher
Trade Commissioner Assistant

Theresa Morrison
Trade Commissioner Assistant

Jennifer Platt
Trade Commissioner Assistant

Moncton
1045 Main Street, Unit 103 
Moncton, New Brunswick 
E1C1H1

(506)851-6452 
(506) 851-6429 
itc-moncton@ic.gc.ca 
mnctn@international.gc.ca 
www.infoexport.gc.ca and www.ttnb.ca

Tel:
Fax:
E-Mail:

Web:

Territories/Responsibilities: New Brunswick

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +1

Michelyne Paulin
Director, Atlantic and Senior Trade Commissioner 
E-Mail: paulin.michelyne@ic.gc.ca

Marcia Browne
Trade Commissioner 
Priority Sector: Building Products 
Geographic Regions: United States 
E-Mail: browne.marcia@ic.gc.ca

Ben Hong
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Metals, Minerals and Related 
Equipment, Services and Technology, Plastics, and 
Rail and Urban Transit 
Geographic Region: Asia Pacific 
E-Mail: hong.ben@ic.gc.ca

Gloria Gravel
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Arts and Cultural Industries 
Geographic Regions: United States and Europe 
E-Mail: gravel.gloria@ic.gc.ca

Barbara Jensen
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Bio-Industries, Consumer Products, 
Environmental Industries, Health Industries and 
Service Industries and Capital Projects 
Geographic Regions: South America, Mexico and 
Caribbean
E-Mail: jensen.barbara@ic.gc.ca

Betty Savoie
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
E-Mail: savoie.betty@ic.gc.ca

Montreal
5 Place Ville-Marie, Suite 800 
Montreal, Quebec 
H3B 2G2

(514)283-6328 
(514) 283-8794 
itc-montreal@ic.gc.ca 
mntrl@international.gc.ca 
www.infoexport.gc.ca

Tel:
Fax:
E-Mail:

Web:

Territories/Responsibilities: Quebec

Time Difference (E.S.T.): 0

Michel Charland
Director and Senior Trade Commissioner 
E-Mail: charland.michel@ic.gc.ca

Michel Roy
Deputy Director, Americas / Trade 
E-Mail: roy.michel@ic.gc.ca

Joane Hallé
Deputy Director and Trade Commissioner (Overseas 
and Investment)
E-Mail: halle.joane@ic.gc.ca

Bernard Adam
Trade Commissioner (Special Projects)
E-Mail: adam.bernard@ic.gc.ca

Anouk Bergeron-Laliberté
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Advanced Manufacturing
Technologies, and Agricultural Technology and
Equipment
Geographic Region: Latin America (excluding 
Mexico)
E-Mail: bergeron-laliberte.anouk@international.gc.ca

Halifax
1800 Argyle Street, Suite 502 
(Mail: P.O. Box 940, Station M) 
Halifax, Nova Scotia 
B3J 2V9

Tel: (902) 426-7540 
(902) 426-5218 
itc-halifax@ic.gc.ca 
hlfax@international.gc.ca

Fax:
E-Mail:
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